## Resolution

## of the Nevada Association of Counties

## Thanking Carson City for Hosting the 2012 NACO Annual Conference

WHEREAS, NACO holds an annual conference to provide its members with an opportunity to receive training and information on relevant issues, as well as to network with county officials, and private sectors partners, from across Nevada; and

**WHEREAS**, the State Capital created an excellent setting for the 2012 Conference theme, "Prepared to Lead"; and

WHEREAS, this year's conference included presentations and discussions that are timely and of critical importance to Nevada's counties; and

WHEREAS, the Senator served as Minority Leader from 1977-1979, 1983-1986, 1991 and 2009, and

WHEREAS, the 2012 Annual Conference provided an outstanding educational, and social experience, and demonstrated that commitment of Carson City to furthering the goals of NACO

**WHEREAS**, that the NACO Board of Directors, on behalf of all Nevada Counties, congratulates Carson City for hosting a truly outstanding Annual Conference; and

**BE IT FURETHER RESOLVED**, That the NACO Board of Directors expresses its great appreciation to the mayor and supervisors and staff of Carson City for their dedication and efforts on behalf of our entire membership.

**PASSES**, APPROVED AND ADOPTED, This the 14<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2012 by the Board of Directors of the Nevada Association of Counties.

Attests	
J, Board Presi	dent
Jeff Fontaine	NACO Executive Directo